

J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

Date: TUESDAY, AUGUST 26, 2008

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Location: CC 6

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida

INVITATION FOR BID

WSC-098-08	RESTORING SMALL DISTURBED AREAS
JEV-101-08	NEIGHBORHOOD ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAM PHASE 2
JPS-105-08	INDEPENDENT AUDIT SERVICES
JSC-117-08	TOWER NETWORK SWITCH REPLACEMENT

BID OPENING

IFB # WSC-098-08	Ron Davis - 904-665-6522		
TITLE: Restoring Small Distrubed Grass Area			
OPENING DATE: August 27, 2008	<i>Minimum Requirements</i>		
	<i>Mandatory Pre-Bid</i>		
	<i>Safety</i>		
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>Addend (1)</i>	<i>Safety Bond/Check</i>
C & L Landscape Inc.	659,100.00	x	x x
St. Johns Nursey, Inc.	782,160.00	x	x x
Jax Utilities Mgt. Inc.	907,880.00	x	x x
H. Trent Elson Underground	934,650.00	x	x x
Onas Corporation (FLLM, Inc.)	1,071,240.00	x	x x

BID OPENING

IFB # JEV-101-08	Payson Tilden - 904-665-6187		
TITLE: Neighborhood Energy Efficiency Program Phase 2			
OPENING DATE: August 27, 2008	<i>Minimum Requirements</i>		
	<i>Mandatory Pre-Bid</i>		
	<i>Safety</i>		
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Submitted Bid</i>		<i>Safety</i>
Goodcents Solutions dba Ener-Touch	Yes		x
Honeywell Utility Services	Yes		x

BID OPENING

IFB # JPS-105-08	Janice Nelson - 904-665-6442			
TITLE: Independent Audit Services				
OPENING DATE: August 27, 2008	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>			
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	Submitted Bid Proposal	<i>Addend (2)</i>		
Deloitte	Yes			
Ernest & Young, LLP	Yes			
Virchow Krauge & Company	Yes			

BID OPENING

IFB # JSC-117-08	Greg Rager - 904-665-8136			
TITLE: Tower Network Switch Replacement				
OPENING DATE: August 26, 2008	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>			
	<i>SAFETY</i>			
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>		<i>SAFETY</i>	
Coleman Technologies	1,110,427.33		X	
Presidio Network Solutions Inc.	No Bid		X	